another was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Andhra Pradesh on 

19.09.2025 in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 

2013 bearing CIN: U24110AP2020PTC121364. 

ii. The Authorized Share Capital of the First Applicant Company is Rs. 

15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000 

(One Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The Issued, 

Subscribed, and Paid-up Share Capital of the First Applicant Company 

is Rs. 10,76,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy-Six Thousand only) 

divided into 1,07,600 (One Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

iii. The First Applicant Company is primarily engaged in the business of 

Contract Development and Manufacturing Operations (CDMO), 

supporting drug development and manufacturing programs of global 

pharmaceutical and biotechnology companies.

[...]

another was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Andhra Pradesh on 

19.09.2025, in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 

2013, bearing CIN: U24239AP2002PTC121365. 

vi. The Authorized Share Capital of the Second Applicant Company is Rs. 

14,50,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 

1,45,00,000 (One Crore Forty-Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each. The Issued, Subscribed, and Paid-up Share 

Capital of the Second Applicant Company is Rs. 14,20,33,630/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Crores Twenty Lakhs Thirty-Three Thousand Six 

Hundred and Thirty only) divided into 1,42,03,363 (One Crore Forty-

Two Lakhs Three Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty-Three) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

vii. The Second Applicant Company is primarily engaged in the business of 

manufacturing Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (APIs), 

pharmaceutical intermediates, and allied products. The Audited

[...]

as “BSE”), bearing ISIN: INE947Q01028 and Scrip Code: 540222, and 

on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (hereinafter referred to 

as “NSE”), bearing the symbol “LAURUSLABS”. 

x. The Authorized Share Capital of the Third Applicant Company is 

Rs.111,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Eleven Crores only) divided 

into 55,50,00,000 (Fifty-Five Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 

2/- (Rupees Two only) each. The Issued, Subscribed, and Paid-up 

Share Capital of the Third Applicant Company is Rs. 107,96,49,798/- 

(Rupees One Hundred Seven Crores Ninety-Six Lakhs Forty-Nine 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Eight only) divided into 

53,98,24,899 (Fifty-Three Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs Twenty-Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-Nine) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- 

(Rupees Two only) each. 

xi. The Third Applicant Company is primarily engaged in the business of 

Contract Development and Manufacturing Operations (CDMO) for 

clinical and commercial supply of human health and animal health

[...]

Third Applicant 

Company has also placed on record the list of its 289,134 Equity Shareholders6, 

duly certified by a Charted Accountant. 

14.   The First Applicant Company has 3 (Three) Secured Creditors with an 

aggregate outstanding amount of Rs. 290,43,06,309/- (Rupees Two Hundred 

Ninety Crores Forty-Three Lakhs Six Thousand Three Hundred and Nine only) 

and 76 (Seventy-Six) Unsecured Creditors with an aggregate outstanding 

amount of Rs. 764,92,05,609/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty-Four Crores 

Ninety-Two Lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred and Nine only) as on 

21.08.2025. All 3 (Three) Secured Creditors, representing 100% of the total 

secured debt, have furnished their Consent Affidavits approving the Scheme. 

The list of Secured and Unsecured Creditors of the First Applicant Company as

[...]

Consent Affidavits of the Secured Creditors, has been placed on record and 

annexed as Annexure–L to the Application. 

15.   The Second Applicant Company has no Secured Creditors and has 27 (Twenty-

Seven) Unsecured Creditors with an aggregate outstanding amount of 

Rs.10,37,49,272/- (Rupees Ten Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Forty-Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-Two only). The list of Unsecured 

Creditors of the Second Applicant Company, duly certified by a Chartered 

5  Consent Affidavits and list of shareholders of the Applicant Company 1 and Applicant Company 2 are 

annexed as Annexure I1, I2 and J1 and J2 to the Application.